
LONE STAR HIGH SCHOOL HEAD COACHES 

2018 - 2019 
 
 

 

NAME                      SPORT                                            E-MAIL                         EXT.                        

 

Jeff Rayburn       Campus Coordinator/FB           rayburnj@friscoisd.org      35370                     

 

Katie Stinton         Asst. C. Coordinator/GB     stintonc@friscoisd.org                  35342        

 

Keith Connor         Boys Basketball     connora@friscoisd.org                  35344 

 

Sarah Fonda              Volleyball                             fondas@friscoisd.org      55305                 

 

Joey Franke         Baseball                                frankejo@friscoisd.org   55301                           

 

Tom Thuman        Softball                                   thumant@friscoisd.org                         25374        

 

Clinton Hollingworth     Boys Soccer                           hollingc@friscoisd.org                        25360 

  

Jessica Walding     Girls Soccer           waldingj@friscoisd.org                         65366 

 

Ryan Hardin          Boys XC  / GCC                 hardinr@friscoisd.org                           35347 

 

Matt Fitzhugh      Boys / Girls Track                  coffeys@friscoisd.org    35373                         

 

Nicholas Mercado      Tennis                                    mercadon@friscoisd.org                       35369 

 

Greg Fisher                Swimming                                 fisherjo@friscoisd.org    55303 

 

David Sands                Golf                                        sandsd@friscoisd.org                  55349 

 

Jay Pryor       Wrestling                            pryorj@friscoisd.org   35346 

 

Matt Fitzhugh    Boys Track                             fitzhugm@frisoisd.org                 25325 

 

Darren Kight           Powerlifting                             kightd@friscoisd.org                               25325  

 

Corwin Anschutz           Trainer                                  anschutzc@friscoisd.org                  35364 
 

Tysha Beaty  Trainer   beatyt@friscoisd.org   35338                                          
 

 

Lone Star High School Main Phone Number:      (469) 633-5300 
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